

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2021

CUA50815 DIPLOMA OF MUSIC INDUSTRY (SOUND PRODUCTION)

The Grove Studios Academy, RTO Code 45327

Course Fees, Charges and Funding

CUA50815: DIPLOMA OF MUSIC INDUSTRY (SOUND PRODUCTION)

This training is subsidised by the NSW Government.

SMART AND SKILLED

Smart and Skilled is a reform of the NSW Vocational Education and Training system and was designed to support education and training for individuals in NSW and make it accessible to everyone.

Under Smart and Skilled the NSW Government contributes to the cost of each course with the eligible student paying the balance.

SMART AND SKILLED COURSE ELIGIBILITY

TThe Grove Studios Academy is proud to be able to offer this funding to eligible students for the following courses: CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry (Sound Production) CUA60515 Advanced Diploma of Music Industry (Sound Production)

SMART AND SKILLED STUDENT ELIGIBILITY

To be eligible for Smart and Skilled funding you are:

- * 15 years old or over, and
- * no longer at school, and
- * living or working in NSW (or an Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander person living in specific NSW border areas), and
- * an Australian citizen, Australian permanent resident, Australian permanent humanitarian visa holder or New Zealand citizen;
- * or are a NSW apprentice or trainee

You can check your eligibility and course fees by visiting : https://smartandskilled.nsw.gov.au/are-you-eligible



OUR GUARANTEE TO YOU

Are my fees protected?

Yes, The Grove Studios Academy has a responsibility to protect the fees paid by students. The Grove Studios Academy will only accept an initial payment of no more than \$1,500 from each student prior to the commencement of his or her course. This fee protection arrangement complies with national standards designed to limit the amount paid by a student's in advance of services being delivered.

If for any reason The Grove Studios Academy is unable to fulfil its service agreement with a student, The Grove Studios Academy must refund the student's proportion of fees paid for services not yet delivered.

How do I get a refund?

To obtain a refund you are required to give written notice to cancel your enrolment and complete a Refund Request Form.







DO I PAY GST ON MY FEES?

No – Training tuition fees are GST exempt under section 38-85 GSTR 2003/1 Goods and Services Tax, tax ruling. The ruling explains the supply of a course for 'professional or trade course' is a GST-free education course. GST does apply on the payment of some miscellaneous charges.

CHANGES IN TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Grove Studios Academy reserves the right to amend the conditions of the student's enrolment at any time. If amendments are made that effect the student's enrolment the student will be informed 7 days prior to changes taking effect.



NOTES

- All training tuition fees are exempt from the payment of GST. No GST included.
- RPL (Recognition of Prior Learning) fees are for completing an individual unit of competency.
- The initial application/enrolment fee for RPL into the above qualifications is \$100 with the balance of the fee due at the completion of the RPL
- assessment process before any AQF certificate is issued.
- The fee structure described above is designed to limit the amount paid by students upfront and is structured to collect fees as the course progresses.
- · All fees must be paid in full before students can be issued with any AQF Certificate relating to their achievements

COURSE FEES

CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry (Sound Production) (NSW Government, Smart and Skilled Subsidised)

Student Fees (First Qualification)\$3,600Student Fees (Second Qualification)\$4,060Plus Additional 3rd Party Studio Hire and Technical Support\$1,400Student fees (Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$1,500On Enrolment\$1,500Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Before Start of Term 4RemainderStudent fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$10,760On Enrolment\$1,500Before Start of Term 4\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. At Commentation of Course\$4,760	Course Qualification Price Contribution by NSW Smart and Skilled Contribution by NSW Smart and Skilled	\$9,360 Plus \$1,400 Additional 3rd Party Studio and Technical Support \$5,760 (First Qualification) \$5,300 (Second Qualification)
Plus Additional 3rd Party Studio Hire and Technical Support\$1,400Student fees (Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:On Enrolment\$1,500Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Before Start of Term 4RemainderStudent fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$10,760On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500	Student Fees (First Qualification)	\$3,600
Student fees (Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:On Enrolment\$1,500Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Before Start of Term 4RemainderStudent fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$10,760On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500	Student Fees (Second Qualification)	\$4,060
On Enrolment\$1,500Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Before Start of Term 4RemainderStudent fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$10,760On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500	Plus Additional 3rd Party Studio Hire and Technical Support	\$1,400
On Enrolment\$1,500Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Before Start of Term 4RemainderStudent fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$10,760On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500	Student fees (Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:	
Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Before Start of Term 4RemainderStudent fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$10,760On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500		\$1,500
Before Start of Term 3 Before Start of Term 4\$1,500 RemainderStudent fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$10,760 \$1,500On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500	Before Start of Term 2	
Before Start of Term 4RemainderStudent fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:\$10,760On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500		
On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500		
On Enrolment\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 4\$1,500	Student fees (Non Smart and Skilled) will fall due as follows:	\$10.760
Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 2\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled . Before Start of Term 4\$1,500		
Non Smart and Skilled. Before Start of Term 3\$1,500Non Smart and Skilled . Before Start of Term 4\$1,500		
Non Smart and Skilled . Before Start of Term 4 \$1,500		
	Non Smart and Skilled. At Completion of Course	\$4,760

286 Mangrove Road, Somersby , NSW , 2250 , Australia Phone: 0413 261794 or 0411 659 175 Email: learn@thegrovestudios.com For further info visit: thegrovestudiosacademy.com